CTF & RED Finalist Honor Code

Each CSAW'20 CTF & RED finalist is honor bound to uphold this Honor Code during the virtual final competitions. This Honor Code is applicable to all CSAW CTF and RED finalists across all global regions and competitions.

- ► Finalists will work only with their designated team members who have been verified by CSAW organizers
- ▶ Finalists will not seek assistance from anyone who is not a member of their finals team, for example, mentors, advisors, qualification round teammates, friends, and non-finalists
- Finalists will refrain from other types of cheating, including:
 - Stealing flags
 - Sharing flags
 - Flag hoarding
 - Attempting to brute force flags
 - Using automated vulnerability scanners

Additionally, each finalist agrees to refrain from posting or sharing any information regarding the CTF or RED final competitions until Monday, 09 November 2020. For example, write-ups of challenges may not be posted until Monday, 09 November 2020. Similarly, finalists are expected to refrain from sharing information about the challenges with non-finalists until 09 November.

Any incident of cheating or collaborating with others will result in an immediate team disqualification and a future CSAW participation ban.

Please indicate that you agree to uphold the Honor Code by signing below: (This form is fillable)

Participant Signature

Digital Signature is acceptable

Print Name

Team Name

Date

